900278703 01/29/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Hypoguard America Limited | | 03/29/2006 | COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hypoguard Limited |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | Dock Lane |
| Internal Address: | Melton, Woodbridge |
| City: | Suffolk, England |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | IP12 1PE |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3288996 | QCPROGUARD |
| Registration Number: | 3399864 | PROGRIP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Winthrop & Weinstine

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18028.2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0883 D \$65.00 3288996

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Martha J. Engel |
| Signature: | /Martha J. Engel/ |
| Date: | 01/29/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - Hypoguard America L source=Assignment - Hypoguard America L source=Assignment - Hypoguard America L | imited to Hypoguard Limited#page2.tif |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Hypoguard America Limited, a United Kingdom company with a registered address of Dock Lane, Melton, Woodbridge, Suffolk, IP12 1PE, United Kingdom and a business address of 7301 Ohms Lane, Suite 200, Edina, Minnesota 55439-2331 USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (the "Marks") and the corresponding trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A (the "Registrations and Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks identified in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which are the subject of United States intent-to-use applications, (the "ITU Marks") and the corresponding United States intent-to-use applications (the "ITU Applications");

WHEREAS, Hypoguard Limited, a United Kingdom company with a registered address of Dock Lane, Melton, Woodbridge, Suffolk, IP12 1PE, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations and Applications and the ITU Marks and the ITU Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Marks and the Registrations and Applications together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations. Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the ITU Marks and the ITU Applications, together with the associated goodwill, after Assignor files in the United States Patent and Trademark Office an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use for the ITU Marks.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Marks and the Registrations and Applications and the ITU Marks and the ITU Applications.

By:

Date: 29 March 2006

HYPOGUARD AMERICA LIMITED

(Please print name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 29th day of

May of MARCH

2006.

Marcia R. Oemichen
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

1-31-2011

SCHEDULE A

| tine a second view of the | Major Milion 🦞 | Appl Date | SCORNO SE | Reg Date | County | Refiner |
|---------------------------|----------------|-----------|--|-----------|---------------|---------|
| ADVANCE MICRO-DRAW | 78/297475 | 8-Sep-03 | 2961241 | 7-Jun-05 | United States | 27US01 |
| ADVANCE INTUITION | 78/297473 | 8-Sep-03 | 3032853 | 20-Dec-05 | United States | 31US01 |
| MICRO-DRAW | 78/299770 | 12-Sep-03 | 2958439 | 31-May-05 | United States | 32US01 |
| DIA SCREEN | 74/048398 | 12-Apr-90 | 1632898 | 29-Jan-91 | United States | 10US01 |
| ASSURE | 75/499053 | 9-Jun-98 | 2352631 | 23-May-00 | United States | 11US01 |
| QUICKTEK | 76/050392 | 12-May-00 | 2732596 | 1-Jul-03 | United States | 14US01 |
| SELECT LITE | 75/907077 | 1-Feb-00 | 2469283 | 17-Jul-01 | United States | 17US01 |
| SUPREME II | 75/268956 | 3-Apr-97 | 2144675 | 17-Mar-98 | United States | 18US01 |
| TECHLITE | 74/697050 | 3-Jul-95 | 1978403 | 4-Jun-96 | United States | 19US01 |
| QUICKLANCE | 76/372262 | 19-Feb-02 | 2744475 | 29-Jul-03 | United States | 21US01 |
| NEWTEK | 78/188430 | 25-Nov-02 | 2893890 | 12-Oct-04 | United States | 24US01 |
| HYPOGUARD | 76/226130 | 19-Mar-01 | 2737941 | 15-Jul-03 | United States | 25US01 |
| HYPOGUARD ADVANCE | 75/933038 | 2-Mar-00 | 2747702 | 5-Aug-03 | United States | 26US01 |
| DIASCREEN (STYLIZED) | 819477397 | 13-Sep-96 | 819477397 | 6-Apr-99 | Brazil | 10BR01 |
| QUICKLANCE | 824902980 | 19-Aug-02 | | | Brazil | 21BR02 |
| DIASCREEN & DESIGN | 813890 | 30-May-96 | 485171 | 3-Nov-97 | Canada | 10CA01 |
| QUICKLANCE | 1150214 | 19-Aug-02 | 613376 | 22-Jun-04 | Canada | 21CA01 |
| DIASCREEN (STYLIZED) | 265004 | 7-Jun-96 | 657304 | 31-May-00 | Mexico | 10MX01 |
| QUICKLANCE | 561701 | 19-Aug-02 | 801383 | 24-Jul-03 | Mexico | 21MX01 |
| ASSURE 3 | | 26-Apr-04 | The state of the s | | Costa Rica | 33CR01 |
| DIASCREEN (STYLIZED) | 2111190 | 25-Aug-97 | 2111190 | 20-Feb-98 | Spain | 10ES01 |
| QUICKLANCE | 2817393 | 19-Aug-02 | 2817393 | 23-Sep-03 | Euro. Comm. | 21ET01 |

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005203 FRAWE: 08862

SCHEDULE B

| Werk 1 | A palition. | Appl Date | Country (%) | Rei Nei San |
|-----------------|-------------|-----------|---------------|-------------|
| ADVANCE EXPRESS | 78/526211 | 2-Dec-04 | United States | 35US01 |
| APPLAUD | 78/647927 | 10-Jun-05 | United States | 41US01 |
| HYDRASCREEN | 78/565948 | 11-Feb-05 | United States | 37US01 |
| QCPROGUARD | 78/815069 | 15-Feb-06 | United States | 43US01 |
| PROGRIP | 78/826038 | 1-Mar-06 | United States | 45US01 |
| GLUCOBALANCE | 76/178656 | 11-Dec-00 | United States | 13US01 |
| GLUCOBALANCE | 78/112848 | 5-Mar-02 | United States | 13US02 |

RECORDED: 04/29/2006

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005206 FRANE: 08873